



## DISTRICT OF ADUR

At an Extraordinary Meeting of the Council of the District of Adur held on the seventeenth day of February two thousand and eleven, in pursuance of the provisions of Section 249(5) of the Local Government Act 1972, as amended

It was Resolved that

## HMS Shoreham be awarded the

## Honorary Freedom

## of Shoreham by Sea

In recognition of the contribution of the Armed Forces to the loyal and devoted service to our beloved Sovereign and the wellbeing of our Country, locally HMS Shoreham is the representative of the Royal Navy which Linking to Shoreham.By Sea's long history as a seafaring port perpetuating the close bonds of friendship and mutual respect which exists between the District and HMS Shoreham.

Shlot

Signature of the Commanding Officer: on behalf of HMS Shoreham

The Common Seal of the District of Adur was hereby affixed in the presence of :

Chairman

Date: 17 February 2011

Chief Executive lan Jouré